
DRAWING NUMBER REV

1501 ROUTE 34 SOUTH
FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727

TITLE

MATERIAL

FSCM

FINISH:

83330

THIS DRAWING AND THE CONTENTS HEREIN ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND
THE SOLE PROPERTY OF DIALIGHT. REPRODUCTION OF THIS DRAWING

OR CONSTRUCTION OF ANY PARTS WITHIN THIS DRAWING ARE
FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIALIGHT.

.175
[4,45]

6.775
[172,09]

6.350
[161,29]

2.980
[75,69]

TOLERANCES:
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

FRACTIONS: �#1/64

DECIMALS (.XX): �#.01

DECIMALS (.XXX): �#.005

DECIMALS (.XXXX): �#.0005

ANGLES: �#1�$

SCALE: 0.200

ALL DIM'S IN: INCHES (MM)

SHEET  OF FAMILY TABLES:

FILE NAME PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REVISION

9300_HZC_0002_00 9300-HZC-0002-00 THERMAL PAD,PHASE CHANGE A

2100865000100 2100-865-0001-00 CAP, THERM, INSUL, TO-220 -

2200000190200 2200-000-1902-00 CAPACITOR, 220uF/500V ELECTRO -

2200000190400 2200-000-1904-00 INDUCTOR, 470uh, 4a -

2200000190700 2200-000-1907-00 BOOST INDUCTOR, 1MH, 22:1 A

2800865000200 2800-865-0002-00 CONN, HDR VERT, 3 POS, .156 A

3200000190000 3200-000-1900-00 SURGE ABSORBER, 510V, 6500A -

3200000191800_ 3200-000-1918-00 DIODE ULTRA FAST 16A 200V A

3200000191900_ 3200-000-1919-00 DIODE ULTRA FAST 8A 600V A

3200000192200 3200-000-1922-00 RECTIFIER, BRIDGE, 1000V 10A A

5700000191000 5700-000-1910-00 CURRENT LIMITER, 22 OHMS/2.8A A

6000865000800 6000-865-0008-00 SCREW, SEMS, 6-32 X 1/4", SS A

6200860000102 6200-860-0001-00x SEAL,PLUG D

7200000155700_ 7000-000-1557-00 M0SFET 20A 650V T0-220 A

7200000176300_ 7200-000-1763-00 MOSFET N-CH 800V 6A T0-220AB A

9000864000300 9000-864-0003-00 SIL RTV, 739 N.F. (NOT SHOWN)

9000999191600_1 CONFORMAL COATING, DOW CORNING 3-1765

9100117085999 9100-117-0859-99 LABEL, GROUND A

9100117101599 9100-117-1015-99 LABEL, C1D2 SAFESITE DOWN LIGHT (PER BOM) A

9100117101699 9100-117-1016-99 ETL LISTED CERTIFICATION LABEL (PER BOM) A

9100117106899_CAUTION_ELE_LABEL 9100-117-1068-99 LABEL, CAUTION ELE CODE FRENCH (PER BOM) A

9100117106999_CAUTION 9100-117-1069-99 LABEL, CAUTION (PER BOM) B

1500HZC005600 1500-HZC-0056-00 PCB-POWER SUPPLY SAFESITE A

1800HZC000200 1800-HZC-0002-00 BRACKET, POWER SUPLY A

1800HZC000200_ASSY 8800-HZC-0057-00 BRACKET, POWER SUPPLY ASM. A

2600HZC000200 2600-HZC-0002-00 CLIP, SCREW TO220 PKG B

2800HZC000100 2800-HZC-0001-00 CONNECTOR, L/E TO P/S HOUSING C

2898HZC000200 2898-HZC-0002-00 CONN, MIDDLE TWO PINS REMOVED A

3000HZC000300 3000-HZC-0003-00 COVER, POWER SUPPLY A

3000HZC000400 3000-HZC-0004-00X COVER, SPLICE BOX B

3900HZC000200 3900-HZC-0002-00 POWER SUPPLY, HOUSING C

3900HZC000300_ 3900-HZC-0003-00 HOUSING- LIGHT ENGINE D

4300HZC005600 4300-HZC-0056-00 INSULATOR, POWER SUPPLY A

4700HZC000200 4700-HZC-0002-00 LENS, SAFESITE FLAT B

4900HZC000100 4900-HZC-0001-00 NUT, 4-40 KEPS. SS A

6000HZC000200 6000-HZC-0002-00 SCREW, 4-40x.38 FHPS, SS A

6000HZC000300 6000-HZC-0003-00 SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1" LH, SS A

6000HZC000400 6000-HZC-0004-00 SCREW, 1/4-20 x .75 LOW HEAD A

6000HZC000500 6000-HZC-0005-00 SCREW, 1/4-20x1" FH 82 DEG SS SOCKET CAP A

6000HZC000600 6000-HZC-0001-00 SCREW, 4-40 x .3125 PH PHIL SS A

6000HZC000700 6000-HZC-0007-00 SCREW, SEMS, 8-32 X 5/16", SS A

6000HZC000800 6000-HZC-0008-00 SCREW, GROUND 10-32x.5 GREEN A

6000HZC000900 6000-HZC-0009-00 SET SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/8" SS CUP A

6200HZC000100 6200-HZC-0001-00 GASKET, CONNECTOR-SAFESITE A

6200HZC000200 6200-HZC-0002-00 SEAL, O-RING PS TO COVER B

6200HZC000300 6200-HZC-0003-00 SEAL, O-RING SBX TO COVER B

6200HZC000500_HARNESS_SEAL 6200-HZC-0005-00 HARNESS SEAL C

8300HZC000100 8300-HZC-0001-00 WASHER CUP A

8500HZC000100 8500-HZC-0001-00 STANDOFF, #6 x .25 A

8800HZC005000 8800-HZC-0050-00 LIGHT ENGINE ASM, SAFESITE A

8800HZC005400 8800HZC005400 HARNESS,AC WIRE A

8800HZC005400_REVA 8800-HZC-0054-00 HARNESS, POWER SUPPLY/SPLICE A

8800HZC005500_ASM_DRW_ONLY 8800-HZC-0054-00 HARNESS, POWER SUPPLY/SPLICE A

8800HZC005600 8800-HZC-0056-00X ASSY, POWER SUPPLY, SAFESITE A

8800HZC005800 8800-HZC-0058-00X POWER SUPPLY AND BRACKET ARM C

8800HZC006000 8800-HZC-0060-00x PS HOUSING ASM, SAFESITE E

9300HZC000300 9300-HZC-0003-00 GREASE, WHITE LITHIUM A

BUSHING_PLASTIC_375 - BUSHING,PLASTIC A

CAP_22PF_50V_1206 2200-000-2113.00 CAPACITOR, 22PF 50V 5% NPO 1206

CAP_BOX_FOR_8800HZC005600 - - -

FERRITE_SAFESITE - - -

HZC_SINGLE_STANCHION_1 HZC-3001 SWING BRACKET MOUNT KIT B

HZC_XX_X_XXX_XXXXX_XXX HZC-XX-X-XXX-XXXXX-XXX SAFESITE DOWNLIGHT A

PIPE - PIPE -

RESISTOR_22K_OHM_1_1206 5700-025-2202-99 RESISTOR, 22K OHM 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD

RTV_FOR_2200000190200

RTV_FOR_2200000190400

RTV_FOR_3200000190000

RTV_FOR_5700000191000

STANTION_MOUNT STANTION MOUNT COVER, SPLICE BOX A

TRANSFORMER_FOR_8800HZC005600 - - -

WIRE_TIE - WIRE TIE A

HZC-3000 A

SWING BRACKET MOUNT KIT

SHEET 1 OF 1 FAMILY TABLE:

REV ECN NO REVISIONS DRN CKD APP QA CM DATE

A NEW RELEASE

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 - PIPE

2 1 HZC-XX-X-XXX-XXXXX-XXX SAFESITE DOWNLIGHT

3 1 STANTION MOUNT COVER, SPLICE BOX
-

-

HZC-3000 STANCHION MOUNT KIT 

KIT CONTAINS:
(1) SINGLE STACHION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
(1) O-RING 

1 1/2" NPT

SCALE  0.500

1 1/2" PIPE

SCALE  0.500

SCALE  0.500

SCALE  0.500

SCALE  0.500

SEAL


